### 506154014 07/15/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6200746

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GID DESIGN INDUSTRIEL	10/28/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MANAC INC.
Street Address:	2275 107E RUE
City:	SAINT-GEORGES
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	G5Y 8G6

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29710810

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (514)868-0208

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 514-871-2922

**Email:** gcasoria@bereskinparr.com

Correspondent Name: BERESKIN & PARR LLP/S.E.N.C.R.L., S.R.L.

Address Line 1: 40 KING STREET WEST

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5H 3Y2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DSTM 24777-D7297US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID ST-MARTIN	
SIGNATURE:	/David St-Martin/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2020	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=ExecutedASG\_GID@MANAC#page1.tif source=ExecutedASG\_GID@MANAC#page2.tif

PATENT 506154014 REEL: 053211 FRAME: 0852

# UNIVERSAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, GID DESIGN INDUSTRIEL, whose full post office address is 695 rue du Carbone, Québec, Québec G2N 2K7, CANADA, have acquired the entire right, title and interest to an invention entitled "REAR BUMPER" for which a Canadian design application was filed on October 25, 2019 as (not yet available); and a U.S. Design patent application was filed on October 25, 2019 as 29/710,810.

AND WHEREAS, **MANAC INC.**, (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), whose full post office address is **2275 107e Rue**, **Saint-Georges**, **Québec G5Y 8G6**, **CANADA**, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee.

We further agree, without any payment by said Assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, or any subsequent assignee(s) its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes, litigation, patent prosecution or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference,

PATENT REEL: 053211 FRAME: 0853 litigation, patent prosecution or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

We hereby grant the firm of Bereskin & Parr LLP/S.E.N.C.R.L., s.r.l., 40 King Street West, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5H 3Y2) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any Patent Office in the world for recordation of this document.

Les soussignés désirent que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned request that the present assignment be in English.

SIGNED this 28 day of Goldself , 2019, at Out of Chy , Canada

GID DESIGN INDUSTRIEL

Name: Name: Jacques

Title: PRESIDENT

Signature of witness

Name: BERUANO JUNEAU